construction work of $1 million or more in value for projects that started on or after 7 April 2014, or $200,000 or more in
value for projects that started before 7 April 2014, regardless of completion date. As a result, NT Build cannot
implement any credit policies beforehand to ensure that individual risk on each customer is minimised.

The maximum exposure to credit risk for trade receivables at the end of the reporting period by type of payment terms
is as follows:

Non-instalment

Other financial assets held at amortised cost

The NT Build does not hold any other assets at amortised cost.

Market risk

2022

$

128,789

2021

$

149,820

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +1.00% and -1.00% (2021: +1.00%/-1.00%), with effect from the beginning of the year. These
changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions and economist
reports. The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are
held constant.

2022 2021

+1.00% -1.00% +1.00% -1.00%

$ $ $ $

Net results 968,014 968,014 1,082,547 1,082,547

Equity 968,014 968,014 1,082,547 1,082,547

70| NT Build Annual Report 2021-22

NT Build

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 30 June 2022

15.

(a)

16.

Financial Risk Management (continued)

Fair value estimation

2022 2021

Net Carrying 2022 Net Carrying 2021

Value Net Fair Value Value Net Fair Value

$ $ $ $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 43,904 43,904 8,131,894 8,131,894

Trade and other receivables 881,852 856,143 865,846 825,188

Financial assets al fair value through profit or loss:
Investments 96,757,515 96,757,515 100,122,868 100,122,868

97,683,271 97,657,562 109, 120,608 109,079,950

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 233,098 233,098 201,006 201,006

Lease liabilities 527,043 527,043 605,157 605,157

760,141 760,141 806,163 806,163

Key Management Personnel Remuneration

NT Build is a statutory corporation established by the Construction Industry Long Service Leave and Benefits Act
2005 (the CILSLB Act) to provide a portable long service leave benefit scheme to building and construction workers in
the Northern Territory. It is not an agency within the meaning of the Financial Management Act 1995 or the Public
Sector Employment and Management Act 1993.

Under the Administrative Arrangements Order in force for the period ended 30 June 2022 the Department of Industry,
Tourism and Trade had the principal responsibility for the general administration of the CILSLB Act. However, in